Except as provided in section 5-304 and section 5-322 of article XIV, Green building 

regulations, these requirements shall apply to construction of all new buildings, and the 

following additions, reconstruction and alterations to buildings:  

(1) Additions of seven thousand five hundred (7,500) gsf or more to an existing non-

residential or multi-unit residential building;  

(2) Alterations of more than fifty (50) percent of the gsf of a non-residential or multi-unit 

residential building if the altered area is seven thousand five hundred (7,500) gsf or 

larger;  

(3) Alterations to existing one- and two-family dwellings and additions meeting the 

criteria for "new construction" or "substantial reconstruction" as defined in article VI, 

section 5-102, R202.  

Sec. 5-304. Buildings and structures exempt.